BUS NO 12

Kodugalur-Valapad-Chavakad-Kunnamkulam-College

TIME Boarding Point Semester Bus Fare_
Dayscholars Hosteliers
7.00 |[Kodungallur 13800 2800
7.05 |SN Puram 13100 2650
7.08 |Mathilakam 12500 2500
7.10 |Puthiyakavu 12500 2500
7.15 |Perinjanam 11900 2400
7.17 |Moonupeedika 11900 2400
7.22 |Panthrandam 11200 2250
Kallu/Kaipamangalam
7.26 |Koprakalam 11200 2250
7.28 |Chentrappinni 10600 2250
7.32 |Pazhakode 10600 2250
7.35 |Aanavizhungi 10600 2250
7.38 |Kothakulam 10000 2000
7.41 |Valapad 10000 2000
7.45 |Thriprayar 9250 1900
7.53 |Chilanka 7700 1550
8.10 |Govt hospital 6250 1250
8.12 |Ovungal Palli 5800 1200
8.15 |Muthuvattur 5300 1100
8.20 |LF College 5300 1100
8.22 |Punathoor Road 5300 1100
8.26 |Shavakotta 4800 1000
8.28 |Kottappadi 4800 1000
8.35 |Arthat 4350 900
8.36 |kurukkanpara 4350 900
8.38 |Thavoos 3850 800




8.39

Kunnamkulam

3400

700

8.50

College




